



City of Burlingame Master Fee Schedule

EFFECTIVE ON JULY 5, 2016*

*Certain fees charged by the Planning and Building Divisions, the Fire Department and the Engineering Division of the Public Works Department will become effective August 5, 2016



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
Hauling Permit	Section 13.60.080	\$72.00 application fee plus 1 cent per ton per mile
<u>SPECIAL ENCROACHMENT PERMITS</u>		
Subsurface Shoring Systems <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Per 10'-20' deep tieback • Per >20' deep tieback • For permanent space used 		\$2,000.00 each \$1,000.00 each 50% of appraised land value at time of building permit
Permanent structures, such as retaining walls, fences	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$ 1,236.00
Non-permanent installations, such as tables, chairs, planters	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$ 584.00
<u>DEPOSITS OR BONDS FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT WORK</u>		
Openings in Public Right-of-Way (not in sidewalk or street)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$915.00 Minimum (in easement area) \$10/S.F. in sidewalk
Openings in Public Right-of-Way in sidewalk (not in street)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$10.00 per square foot in sidewalk area, \$915.00 minimum



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
Street Roadway Opening (AC Pavement Restoration)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$10.00 per square foot in paved area, \$1,500.00 minimum including curb replacement
Water Main Modification (refundable bond)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$5,400.00 per connection
Sewer Main & Storm Drain Modification (refundable bond)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$2,500.00 per connection
<u>SUBDIVISION MAPS</u>		
Lot Line Adjustment	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Section 26.24.090)	\$1,454.00 plus deposit
Lot Combination	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Section 26.24.090)	\$2,314.00 plus deposit
Subdivision Map	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Sections 26.24.090/ 26.16.151)	\$ 2,908.00 plus deposit, plus \$219.00 for each additional lot in excess of 5 lots; plus actual City consultant costs
Condominium Map	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Sections 26.24.090/ 26.16.151)	\$2,912.00, plus \$548.00 for each additional unit over 4 units, plus actual City consultant costs